
Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 17, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4002 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

8 40Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8003 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8004 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8040 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPA

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8009 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8013 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8017 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8018 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8021 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8022 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8024 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8025 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8026 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8027 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8028 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXB

8029 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8031 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8034 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8035 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8036 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

8037 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8038 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

12 32Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXA

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12006 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12012 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12017 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12020 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXB

12022 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXB

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12024 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12025 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12026 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12027 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12029 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12030 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12031 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

16 53Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXA

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA
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16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPA

16058 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPA

16001 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16006 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16007 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16016 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16020 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16021 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16027 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXB

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16031 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16033 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16034 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXB

16035 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16105 Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate BiggerAXB

16038 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16039 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16041 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16042 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16043 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16044 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16045 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16046 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16047 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16048 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16049 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16050 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAXPB

16051 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXA

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXA

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20010 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20011 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXA

20013 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20014 Hi-Fi, All American, Kate BiggerAXA

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20057 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20099 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20008 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20016 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20017 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20019 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20020 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20021 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20022 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20027 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXB

20028 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20029 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXB
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20031 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20033 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20034 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20037 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20038 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20040 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20041 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20043 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20045 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20046 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20048 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20050 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20052 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20060 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20061 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20064 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

24 31Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXA

24003 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24004 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24009 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24012 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24018 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXB

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24020 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24021 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24024 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24025 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24026 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24029 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Arlene Spooner Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

8041 Bubbles, Miniature Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

8042 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOA

8043 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12043 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenOA

16054 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOA

16055 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOA

16056 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOA

16062 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOA

16057 Bodhi, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer QuinnOAP
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16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingOAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOA

20066 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

20067 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAP

20068 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOAP

20069 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Arlene Spooner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralNAA

12034 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12035 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAB

12036 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAA

16060 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAB

16061 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookNAB

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAB

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyNAB

16066 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAA

20071 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20072 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyNAB

20073 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAB

20074 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNAB

20076 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAB

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAP

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24033 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAB

24034 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonNAB

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAB

24036 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNAB

24037 Hallie, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela StedmanNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Arlene Spooner Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4002 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

8 38Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8004 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8043 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8008 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8009 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8013 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8017 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8018 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8021 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8022 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8024 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8025 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8026 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8027 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8028 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXJB

8029 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8031 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB
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8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8034 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8035 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8036 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

8037 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8038 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

12 33Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12043 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12006 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12012 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12017 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12020 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXJB

12022 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXJB

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12024 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12025 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12026 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12027 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12029 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12030 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12031 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

16 56Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16002 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16007 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJA

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPA

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPA

16058 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPA

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16016 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16020 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16021 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16025 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16027 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXJB

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16031 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16033 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16034 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJB

16035 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16105 Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate BiggerAXJB

16038 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB
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16039 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16041 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16042 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16044 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16045 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16046 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16047 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAJPB

16048 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16049 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16050 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAJPB

16051 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16067 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16069 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

20 60Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXJA

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJA

20013 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20041 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJA

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPA

20057 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20008 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20011 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20014 Hi-Fi, All American, Kate BiggerAXJB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20016 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20017 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20019 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20020 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20021 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20022 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20027 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXJB

20028 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20029 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXJB

20031 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20033 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20034 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20037 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20038 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20040 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20043 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20045 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20046 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20048 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXJB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20050 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20052 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20060 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20061 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20064 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20079 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

24 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

24003 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24004 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24009 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24012 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB
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24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24018 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXJB

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24020 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24021 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24024 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24025 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24026 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24029 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8039 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8040 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOAJ

8041 Bubbles, Miniature Poodle, Paula BettencourtOAJ

8042 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOAJ

8045 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAJ

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOAJ

16054 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

16055 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOAJ

16056 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOAJ

16059 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

16062 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16068 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

OAJ

20010 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20072 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOAJ

20074 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOAJ

20066 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

20067 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOJP

20069 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelOJP

20080 Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungOAJ

24036 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOAJ

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAJB

12036 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAJB

16061 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookNAJB

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

16057 Bodhi, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer QuinnNAJP

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNAJP

16066 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAJP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyNAJB

20070 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAJA

20071 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJB

20073 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB
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20076 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAJB

20068 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAJP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24033 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJB

24034 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonNAJB

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAJB

24037 Hallie, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela StedmanNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8024 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8034 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenXFA

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayXFB

12022 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonXFB

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoXFB

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiXFB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsXFB

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenXFB

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyXFA

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16031 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16033 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPA

16046 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16069 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoXFPB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazXFB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFA

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFB

20048 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonXFB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaXFA

20081 Snicker, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonXFB

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20064 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishXFPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFA

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFA

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFA

24020 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellXFA

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallXFB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Arlene Spooner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierOF

8040 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOFP
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16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontOF

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldOF

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenOF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayOF

20010 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOF

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOF

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

OF

20033 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosOF

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonOF

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOF

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelOFP

20067 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOFP

20069 Spirit, Collie, Amee AbelOFP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Arlene Spooner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenNPF

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenNPF

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralNAF

12035 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNBF

12036 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteNPF

12037 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNPF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NBF

16061 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookNBF

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNBF

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallNPF

16058 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyNPF

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNPF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNBF

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

NBF

20013 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20076 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNBF

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrNPF

20068 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNPF

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNPF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNBF

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNBF

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertNBF
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